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Product Description

USDA Foods
in Schools

This item is fully cooked strips of chicken meat with
grill marks and a light marinade to retain moisture.
The item contains at least 70% white meat content
with the remainder coming from dark meat. Each strip
is at least 1/2 inch wide and 1 inch long. This item is
shipped frozen in 30 pound cases containing six 5-
pound or three 10-pound packages.

Crediting/Yield

One case of unseasoned chicken strips provides
approximately 320 1.5-ounce portions.

CN Crediting: Approximately 1.5 ounces of
unseasoned chicken strips credit as 1 ounce equivalent
meat/meat alternate. Confirm individual item
crediting by using the CN Label or the product
formulation statement.

Culinary Tips and Recipes

Unseasoned chicken strips are a versatile ingredient
that can be used in a variety of different dishes such as
burritos, stir fries, salads, or wraps.

For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the
Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s Team Nutrition.

Food Safety Information

For more information on safe storage and cooking
temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer
to: Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on
the Process Approach to HACCP Principles.

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/usda-fis

110462 - Chicken Strips, Unseasoned, Frozen
Category: Meat/Meat Alternate
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Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1.5 ounces (35 g)/1 MMA chicken
strips

Amount Per Serving

Calories 75

Total Fat 4g
Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 38mg

Sodium 173mg

Total Carbohydrate 3g

Dietary Fiber Og

Sugars 0g

Protein 7g

| Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels |

Allergen Information: No soy or gluten used in
the formulation. Please verify allergen
information on the product case. For more
information about allergens or ingredients,
contact the product manufacturer directly.

Nutrient values in this section are from the
USDA FoodData Central or are representative
values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please
refer to the product’s Nutrition Facts label or
ingredient list for product-specific information.

December 2019

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.


https://theicn.org/
https://www.fns.usda.gov/tn
https://www.fns.usda.gov/guidance-school-food-authorities-developing-school-food-safety-program-based-process-approach-haccp
https://www.fns.usda.gov/guidance-school-food-authorities-developing-school-food-safety-program-based-process-approach-haccp
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™ Farmer-Owned.
LAND O LAKES® ULTIMATE JALAPENO™ CHEESE SAUCE POUCH LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Add a spicy kick to more than just nachos with Ultimate Jalapefio™ Cheese Sauce. Shelf-stable and
formulated to meet K-12 nutritional guidelines, this sauce can be used in hot or cold applications across day

oG parts.
E PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
= =l Ready to heat and use Heat and serve as a dip or sauce. 'Build your-own'
Reliable and consistent performance stations. Mac and Cheese. Add ingredients for simple

sauces, soups and entrees. Use in cold applications

Designed with Target 2 sodium guidelines inmind g,y a5 pasta salads, chicken salads and spread for

Product Code: 39946 | SCC: 1003500399460 | UPC: 3 oz provides 1 M/MA wraps and sandwiches.
00034500399463
CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE
Case Pack / Weight:6/106 Ounce Guaranteed Shelf Life:90 Days
Pallet Tie:16 Maximum Shelf Life:365 Days
Pallet High:3 Stora e_CooI/Dry, DO NOT FREEZE, Refrigerate After
Total Pallet:48 9€-Opening, Shelf Stable.

Gross Weight:41.3 Pound
Net Weight:39.75 Pound
Length:11.625 in
Width:9.625 in
Height:12.375 in
Case Cube:0.8013 Cu. Ft

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS
Serving Size: 48 Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Food Starch -
Serving Per Case: 1/4 cup (62g) Modified, Contains Less Than 2% of Potassium Phosphate, Salt,
Ammount Per Serving Jalapeno Peppers, Vinegar, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Phosphate,
Calories 100 kcal Whey, Lactic Acid, Buttermilk, Annatto Extract and Oleoresin Paprika
*Total Fat7 g 9% (colors), Natural Flavors, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sea
Saturated Fat 4 g 20% Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Enzymes. CONTAINS: Milk
Trans FatO g Kosher: No
Cholesterol 20 mg 7%
Sodium 290 mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 3 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g
Added Sugars 0 g 0%
Protein 5 g 10%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 159 mg 10%
Iron 0 mg 0%
Potassium 333 mg 8%

* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.

LAND O LAKES MUCHO QUESO™



Farmer-Owned

LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Code: 39946000034500

Land O Lakes® Sauces are easily customized for endless possibilities.
Ready to heat and use, these shelf stable sauces provide the versatility

and performance your kitchen demands. 6/106 oz pouches. Meal
Contribution Credit per 3 oz serving: 1 M/MA

Nutrition — Per 100g |

Added Sugars Og
Vitamin D - mcg 0 mcg
Moisture 71g
Sodium 470 mg
Potassium 538 mg
Phosphorus 482 mg
Iron 0.1 mg
Calcium 257 mg
Ash 4g
Cholesterol 34 mg
Trans Fatty Acid 0.4g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.4g
Monounsaturated Fat 3g
Saturated Fat 78
Total Fat 11g
Total Sugar 0.4g
Dietary Fiber Og
Carbohydrates 5g
Protein 8g
Calories 153 kcal

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Nutrition Facts
48 servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

1/4 cup (62g)

Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 290mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 5g 10%

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 159mg 10%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 333mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164

Fax: 651-234-8522

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. All Land O’Lakes sales are subject to the Land O’Lakes, Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions, available here:
https://www.landolakesinc.com/lolinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-(ALL2016).pdf.
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Heoreter-Ohjnd, Land O Lakes® Sauces are easily customized for endless possibilities.
I_A" D I.HKES3 Ready to heat and use, these shelf stable sauces provide the versatility
and performance your kitchen demands. 6/106 oz pouches. Meal

FOODSERVICE Contribution Credit per 3 oz serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 39946000034500

Nutrition Facts
35 servings per container

Serving size 85g (3 0z)

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 400mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 7g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 218mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 457mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. All Land O’Lakes sales are subject to the Land O’Lakes, Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions, available here:
https://www.landolakesinc.com/lolinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-(ALL2016).pdf.
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Farmer-Owned

Land O’Lakes, Inc. LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2025-2026
Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Ultimate Jalapefio ™ Cheese Sauce Code No.: 39946

Manufacturer: Land O’Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 6 /1060z Pouch.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Natural cheese (reduced sodium 1 oz. X 1 oz. 1 m/ma
cheddar and skim milk)
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1 m/ma

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide
documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces dry Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacturer’s name and APP per Protein 18** Amount APP***
code number portion As-Is*

X +by 18
X +by 18
X + by 18

B. Total Creditable APP Amount!

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¥4 ounce) 1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

'Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are
crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable
APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 0z.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 3 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocuSigned by:

P (AA(AV /\/LJ\MUM VP Quality Assurance

HBNBIAIO3E8451... Title
Philip McMillan 6/12/2024 | 12:59 PM CDT
Printed Name Date

4001 Lexington Ave. N., Arden Hills, MN « Mailing Address: P.O. Box 64101 « St. Paul, MN 55164-0101 « (651) 481-2222 » www.K12.landolakesfoodservice.com



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Flav-R-Pac Roasted Peppers & Onions, Frozen, 2.5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

Flav-R-Pac Roasted Peppers & Onions, Frozen, 2.5 Lb Bag, 6/Case;

#266751 | GTIN: 10048800080010] 2.5 Pounds/Bag, 6 Bags/Case

Flav-R-Pac Roasted Peppers & Onions, Frozen, 2.5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

#266751 | GTIN: 10048800080010]| 2.5 Pounds/Bag, 6 Bags/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Disabled-Owned Supplier

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Serving Suggestions
WINE COUNTRY GLAZING<br> Seasoned Roasted Onion and Pepper Blend is a great condiment for appetizers. Assemble Onion and Pepper Blend as a
component on a plate with roasted garlic, grilled flat breads and some creamy Brie or Cambazola cheese. Garnish with herbs

Basic Preparation

Heat in a microwave, oven, flat top or saute.

Item Yield
1 Case =240 Ounces (6 x 40 Ounces per Bag) Peppers &amp; Onions, Roasted, Frozen

Shelf Life
765 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

15.00 b

Dimensions

7.25x10.00 x 15.75 inches / 18.41 x 25.40 x 40.07 cm
Packaging

Store at or below 0°F (-18°F)or store in freezer compartment of the refrigerator.

Vendor
Name: PNW Veg PNW Veg Co., LLC - dba Norpac
Item #: 109099

Ingredients

Onions, Red Peppers, Green Peppers, Seasonings (Whey, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Salt, Yeast Extract, Paprika, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices).This ingredient and
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is
being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY
EXCLUDED.



PEPPERS & ONIO RSTD BLND v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.75 Cup (85.05g)
1

Amount Per Serving
Calories 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsaturated Fat n/a
MonoUnsaturated Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 290mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 99 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 40mg 3%
Iron 0.6mg 3%
Potassium 240mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins
Serving Size: n/a Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A n/a
Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a
Vegetable:Red/Orange n/a lodine n/a Water Soluble Vitamins
VegetablefDark Green n/a Thiamin B1 n/a
Vegetable:Starchy n/a Riboflavin B2 n/a
Vegetable:Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a
Vegetable:Other n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a
Child Nutrition Notes: n/a
Folate n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a
Movement

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?

More Information
Seasoned, Roasted Onion &amp; Pepper Blend
Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve

their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concern or question about a product. Further,
Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos displayed above.



6”

WHOLE 4
GRAIN
HOAGIE

Calories: 200 Dietary Fiber: 1 g
Total Fat: 2 g Sugars: 2 g
Saturated Fat: 0 Protein: 7 g
Trans Fat: 0 Vitamin A: 0
Cholesterol: 0 Vitamin D: 0
Sodium: 160 mg Calcium: 6%
Total Carbohydrates: 32 g Iron: 15%

Case Count: 108 EACH 2.5 OZ SERVING (I HOAGIE) = 2
Net Case Weight: 15 lbs O7 BREAD EQUIVALENT

Gross Case Weight: 16 Ibs
. . FREEZER SHELF LIFE: 12 MONTHS
Case Dimension: 23.5 x 19.75x 7.5

Cases/Pallet: 44 THAWED SHELF LIFE: 7-10 DAYS

Cases Cube: 2.01
Pallet Configuration: 4 per layer, 11 high

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCUED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID],
WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MON-AND-DIGLYCERIDES, CACLIUM
PROPIONATE (PRESERATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, MOMOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DATEM, CITRIC ACID,
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN.
ALLERGENS: WHEAT & SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES SESAME SEEDS.

Last Revised: 4/10/2024

BREAD KNEADS, LLC

720 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FL 34208
MAGGIE@BREADKNEADS.NET
(850) 766 - 9830






